

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT:**  
Slurry Seal Project Project, District 4 and District 5

Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015

PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010

	Company Name	Base Bid Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1A Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 1B Subtotal	Alternate Bid Schedule 2 Subtotal	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,217,000.00	270,000.00	266,400.00	31,000.00	<b>\$1,784,400.00</b>
1	American Asphalt South	1,049,691.90	334,580.00	342,000.00	106,200.00	<b>\$1,832,471.90</b>
2	Pavement Coating Co.	1,137,497.00	308,420.00	342,000.00	54,796.00	<b>\$1,842,713.00</b>
3	Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc.	1,109,468.60	353,830.00	447,480.00	81,472.80	<b>\$1,992,251.40</b>
4	VSS International	1,351,211.00	385,800.00	346,320.00	85,669.00	<b>\$2,169,000.00</b>
5	All American Asphalt	1,352,470.00	406,800.00	345,600.00	100,820.00	<b>\$2,205,690.00</b>
6	Intermountain Slurry Seal	1,699,023.00	235,200.00	333,000.00	58,300.00	<b>\$2,325,523.00</b>
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,283,226.92</i>	<i>\$337,438.33</i>	<i>\$359,400.00</i>	<i>\$81,209.63</i>	<i>\$2,061,274.88</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	198,000.00	198,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	98,000.00	98,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	1,220	230.00	280,600.00	225.57	275,195.40
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	2,050	240.00	492,000.00	188.43	386,281.50
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	9,500	4.00	38,000.00	3.15	29,925.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	281,000	0.40	112,400.00	0.37	103,970.00
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,200	5.00	46,000.00	2.10	19,320.00
<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-7</b>						<b>1,217,000.00</b>		<b>1,049,691.90</b>
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Palm Drive) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
8	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	80	1,000.00	80,000.00	1,210.00	96,800.00
9	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	800	100.00	80,000.00	175.00	140,000.00
10	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	500	220.00	110,000.00	195.56	97,780.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total Items 8-10</b>						<b>270,000.00</b>		<b>334,580.00</b>
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Palm Drive) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	3,600	74.00	266,400.00	95.00	342,000.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1B Sub-Total Item 11</b>						<b>266,400.00</b>		<b>342,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Dunlap Drive, City of Perris)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Fontana, CA 92331	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	30	240.00	7,200.00	250.00	7,500.00
13	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	50	240.00	12,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
14	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	5,600	1.70	9,520.00	14.50	81,200.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS/FILL POTHoles	LS	1	2,280.00	2,280.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 12-15</b>						<b>31,000.00</b>		<b>106,200.00</b>

<b>Project Total Items 1-15</b>						<b>1,784,400.00</b>		<b>1,832,471.90</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Base Bid					2 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe, Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	190,000.00	190,000.00	177,840.00	177,840.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00	59,840.00	59,840.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	1,220	267.60	326,472.00	240.48	293,385.60
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	2,050	205.00	420,250.00	205.36	420,988.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	9,500	3.30	31,350.00	3.85	36,575.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	281,000	0.39	108,185.00	0.34	95,540.00
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,200	2.20	20,240.00	2.75	25,300.00
<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-7</b>						<b>1,137,497.00</b>		<b>1,109,468.60</b>
Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Palm Drive) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)					2 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
8	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	80	934.00	74,720.00	1,430.00	114,400.00
9	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	800	111.50	89,200.00	139.70	111,760.00
10	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	500	289.00	144,500.00	255.34	127,670.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total Items 8-10</b>						<b>308,420.00</b>		<b>353,830.00</b>
Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Palm Drive) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)					2 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	3,600	95.00	342,000.00	124.30	447,480.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1B Sub-Total Item 11</b>						<b>342,000.00</b>		<b>447,480.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Dunlap Drive, City of Perris)					2 Pavement Coating Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 Roy Allan, Slurry Seal, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	30	265.00	7,950.00	492.41	14,772.30
13	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	50	265.00	13,250.00	492.41	24,620.50
14	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	5,600	4.66	26,096.00	6.05	33,880.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS/FILL POTHOLES	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 12-15</b>						<b>54,796.00</b>		<b>81,472.80</b>
<b>Project Total Items 1-15</b>						<b>1,842,713.00</b>		<b>1,992,251.40</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

					<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
<b>Base Bid</b>					<b>VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691</b>		<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	184,800.00	184,800.00	198,000.00	198,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	57,000.00	57,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00
3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	1,220	290.00	353,800.00	355.00	433,100.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	2,050	294.50	603,725.00	227.00	465,350.00
5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	9,500	3.68	34,960.00	4.40	41,800.00
6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	281,000	0.33	92,730.00	0.30	84,300.00
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,200	2.63	24,196.00	2.60	23,920.00
<b>Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-7</b>						<b>1,351,211.00</b>		<b>1,352,470.00</b>
					<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Palm Drive) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)</b>					<b>VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691</b>		<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
8	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	80	825.00	66,000.00	1,360.00	108,800.00
9	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	800	206.00	164,800.00	160.00	128,000.00
10	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	500	310.00	155,000.00	340.00	170,000.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total Items 8-10</b>						<b>385,800.00</b>		<b>406,800.00</b>
					<b>4</b>		<b>5</b>	
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Palm Drive) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)</b>					<b>VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691</b>		<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	3,600	96.20	346,320.00	96.00	345,600.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1B Sub-Total Items 11</b>						<b>346,320.00</b>		<b>345,600.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Dunlap Drive, City of Perris)					4 VSS International West Sacramento, CA 95691		5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
12	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	30	294.50	8,835.00	300.00	9,000.00
13	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	50	294.50	14,725.00	300.00	15,000.00
14	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	5,600	10.00	56,000.00	12.70	71,120.00
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS/FILL POTHOLES	LS	1	6,109.00	6,109.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 12-15</b>						<b>85,669.00</b>		<b>100,820.00</b>
<b>Project Total Items 1-15</b>						<b>2,169,000.00</b>		<b>2,205,690.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

					<b>6</b>			
					<b>Intermountain Slurry Seal</b>			
					<b>Elk Grove, CA 95624</b>			
<b>Base Bid</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	
	1	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	355,793.00	355,793.00	
	2	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	
	3	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 1)	TON	1,220	370.00	451,400.00	
	4	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	2,050	285.00	584,250.00	
	5	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	9,500	3.60	34,200.00	
	6	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	281,000	0.32	89,920.00	
	7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	9,200	2.55	23,460.00	
<b>Base Bid Sub-Total</b>								
<b>Items 1-9</b>							<b>1,699,023.00</b>	
					<b>6</b>			
					<b>Intermountain Slurry Seal</b>			
					<b>Elk Grove, CA 95624</b>			
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1A (Palm Drive) (Rubberized Chip Seal with Microsurfacing)</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	
	8	370120	ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER (RUBBERIZED CHIP SEAL)	TON	80	745.00	59,600.00	
	9	375030	SCREENINGS (HOT-APPLIED)	TON	800	57.00	45,600.00	
	10	380000	MICROSURFACING	TON	500	260.00	130,000.00	
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1A Sub-Total</b>								
<b>Items 8-10</b>							<b>235,200.00</b>	
					<b>6</b>			
					<b>Intermountain Slurry Seal</b>			
					<b>Elk Grove, CA 95624</b>			
<b>Alternate Bid Schedule 1B (Palm Drive) (0.12' Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay)</b>	<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	
	11	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	3,600	92.50	333,000.00	
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 1B Sub-Total</b>								
<b>Items 11</b>							<b>333,000.00</b>	



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project, District 4 and District 5**

**Advertised: June 16, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-58)  
Addenda: 1(7/2/2015), 2(7/6/2015), 3(7/7/2015), 4(7/9/2015)  
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015**

**PROJECT No. C4-0009 and C4-0010**

Alternate Bid Schedule 2 (Dunlap Drive, City of Perris)					6 Intermountain Slurry Seal Elk Grove, CA 95624			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
12	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2)	TON	30	285.00	8,550.00		
13	377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE 2 OVER CHIP SEAL)	TON	50	315.00	15,750.00		
14	375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM)	SQYD	5,600	5.00	28,000.00		
15	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS/FILL POTHOLES	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
<b>Alt. Bid Sch. 2 Sub-Total Items 12-15</b>						<b>58,300.00</b>		

<b>Project Total Items 1-15</b>					<b>2,325,523.00</b>		
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Slurry Seal Project Project, District 4 and District 5

**Project No.** C4-009 and C4-0010

**Apparent Responsive  
Low Bidder:** American Asphalt South, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
American Pavement System, Inc. Modesto, CA 95354 Lic. No. 943792 DIR No. 1000000207	Asphalt Rubber Binder, Screenings 8, 9, 14
Hardy & harper Santa Ana, CA 92705 Lic. No. 215952 DIR No. 1000000076	Hot Mix Asphalt 11
Global Road Sealing ,Inc. Garden Grove, CA 92843 Lic. No. 757584 DIR No. 1000007714	Crack Seal 1, 15
Safe USA, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762 Lic. No. 874085 DIR No. 1000000311	Remove Striping, Thermoplastic markings, Paint Striping, Pavement markers 2, 5, 6, 7